

MACC NO. 401/15(451)

**Order No.57,
Dated. 30.01.2024.**

**Today is fixed for D.C.F.
O.P. No.-2 files Lawyer hazira.
Petitioner files a petition and prays for time for filing D.C.F.
Prayer is considered and allowed.
Fix 22.02.24 for filing D.C.F. by petitioner.**

D/C

**Judge
Motor Accident Claim Tribunal
1st Court, Jalpaiguri**