

M.A.C.C.401/15

**Order No.58,
Dated. 22.02.2024.**

**Today is fixed for D.C.F.
O.P. No.-2 files Lawyer hazira.
A petition is filed on behalf of petitioner and prays for time for filing D.C.F.
Prayer is considered and allowed.
Fix 27.03.24 for D.C.F.**

D/C

**Judge
Motor Accident Claim Tribunal
1st Court, Jalpaiguri**