

MACC NO. 401/ 2015 (451 o 2015)

Order No. 68 ,

Dated. 18.03.2025.

**Record is fixed for filing DCF and hering the petition u/o VIII, Rule -09,
r/w Section 151 of C.PC.**

Ld. Advocate on behalf of petitioner, files a petition and prays for time.

Perused the prayer.

Heard submission.

Considered.

Prayer is allowed.

**Fix: 29.04.2025 for filing DCF and hering the petition u/o VIII, Rule -09,
r/w Section 151 of C.PC.**

D/C

**Judge
Motor Accident Claim Tribunal
1st Court, Jalpaiguri**